Business
Convent Bakery
Three Bags Full

Collingwood Library

Yellow Door
D.O.C Pizza Bar

St Kilda Library
The Local
Blackhearts & Sparrows
Lava in Balaclava
Little Captain
The Glass Merchants

Rock Salt Cafe
Brighton Library

Wide Open Road
Brunswick Library
The Brunswick Green
Blackhearts & Sparrows

Blackhearts & Sparrows
Poached
3RRR

My Other Brother
Rivoli Cinema
The Rustic Table

Kathleen Syme Library & Community

Centre
Readings Carlton
D.0O.C Espresso
D.0.C Delicatessen
Cinema Nova
Bella Union @ Trades Hall
Annoying Brother
Birdie Numnums
Carlton Library
Depot de Pain

Cafe Q
Mojo's Pizza

Coburg Library
Two Monks

MIFF 2017 Hot Spots

60
11

119
135

150
184
186
219
353
63 - 65

364
14

274
233
313
379

131
169
221

586
200
1363

251

306
326
330
380
54
650
745
667
693

304
384

350

Address
Abbotsford Convent
Nicholson Street
Stanton Street

Dundas Street
Victoria Avenue

Carlisle Street
Carlisle Street
Carlisle Street
Carlisle Street
Inkerman Street
Nelson Street

Bay Street
Wilson Street

Barkly Street
Sydney Road
Sydney Road
Sydney Road

Lygon Street
Lygon Street
Nicholson Street

Burke Road
Camberwell Road
Toorak Road

Faraday Street

Lygon Street
Lygon Street
Lygon Street
Lygon Street
Victoria Street
Nicholson Street
Nicholson Street
Rathdowne Street
Rathdowne Street

Queens Parade
Queens Parade

Corner Victoria & Louise Streets
Sydney Road

Suburb
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford

Albert Park
Albert Park

Balaclava
Balaclava
Balaclava
Balaclava
Balaclava
Balaclava

Brighton
Brighton

Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick

Brunswick East
Brunswick East
Brunswick East

Camberwell
Camberwell
Camberwell

Carlton

Carlton
Carlton
Carlton
Carlton
Carlton
Carlton North
Carlton North
Carlton North
Carlton North

Clifton Hill
Clifton Hill

Coburg
Coburg
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Business Address
PBS FM 47 Easey Street
Everyday Coffee 33 Johnston Street
South of Johnston 46 Oxford Street
Blackhearts & Sparrows 123 Smith Street
Kent Street 201 Smith Street
Craft & Co 390 Smith Street
Rhumbas 790 Bourke Street
Chia Chia 18 / 800 Collins Street
The Hub @ Docklands 80 Harbour Esplanade
Medici 36 New Quay Promenade
Library @ The Dock 107 Victoria Harbour Promenade
East Melbourne Library 122 George Street
The Pound Cafe 1/3 Carre Street
Goathouse 2/272 Glenhuntly Road
Classic Cinema 9 Gordon Street
The Grumpy Swimmer 110 Ormond Road
Veruca Salt 114 Ormond Road
Mamma Says 120 Station Street
Fairfield Library 121 Station Street
Fitzroy Social 222 Brunswick Street
The Stone Hotel 298 - 300 Brunswick Street
Polyester Records 387 Brunswick Street
De Clieu 446 Gertrude Street
Hares & Hyenas 446 Johnston Street
Fitzroy Library 128 Moor Street
Blackhearts & Sparrows 119 Scotchmer Street
B N jin North Fit
argoonga génjln orth Fitzroy 182 -186 St Georges Road
Library
Tin Pot Cafe 248 St Georges Road
Flemington Library 313 Racecourse Road
Dancing Dog Cafe 42 a Albert Street
Maples Cafe 111 Nicholson Street
Brown Cow Restaurant 382 Hampton Street
Hawthorn Arts Centre 360 Burwood Road
Lido 675 Glenferrie Road
Readings Hawthorn 701 Glenferrie Road
White Rabbit Record Bar 176 Bellair Street
Kensington Town Hall 30-34 Bellair Street

Blackhearts & Sparrows 516 Macaulay Road

Suburb
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood

Docklands
Docklands
Docklands
Docklands
Docklands

East Melbourne

Elsternwick
Elsternwick
Elsternwick

Elwood
Elwood

Fairfield
Fairfield

Fitzroy
Fitzroy
Fitzroy
Fitzroy
Fitzroy
Fitzroy

Fitzroy North
Fitzroy North

Fitzroy North

Flemington

Footscray
Footscray

Hampton

Hawthorn
Hawthorn
Hawthorn

Kensington
Kensington
Kensington
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Business Address Suburb
Kew Library Corner Cotham Road & Civic Drive Kew
Kew Court House 188 High Street Kew
Aunt Maggies 72-76 Glenferrie Road Malvern
Readings Malvern 185 Glenferrie Road Malvern
Pellegrini's Espresso Bar 66 Bourke Street Melbourne
The Butterfly Club 5 Carson Place Melbourne
e:55 55 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
Workshop 1/413 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
Melbourne Multicultural Hub 506 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
Queen Victoria Market - Deli Hall Elizabeth Street Melbourne
Melbourne Visitors Centre Federation Square Melbourne
City Library 253 Flinders Lane Melbourne
Toby's Estate 325 Flinders Lane Melbourne
Pearson Murphy 124 La Trobe Street Melbourne
1000 pound Bend 361 Little Lonsdale Street Melbourne
Mel T Hall
Half Tix elbourne Town Hall, Swanston Melbourne
Street
Loop Project Space & Bar 23 Meyers Place Melbourne
Blu Point Cafe 336 Russell Street Melbourne
Metropolis Books level 3/252 Swanston Street Melbourne
Readings @ State Library Swanston Street Melbourne
State Library Victoria Swanston Street Melbourne
Daily Perk 8 Armstrong Street Middle Park
Middle Park Library 254 - 256 Richardson Street Middle Park
The Substation 1 Market Street Newport
North Melbourne Library 66 Errol Street North Melbourne
Ample Cafe Bar 123-125 Howard Street North Melbourne
Arts House - North Melbourne Town
Hall 521 Queensberry Street North Melbourne
Northcote Town Hall 189 High Street Northcote
The Wesley Ann 250 High Street Northcote
Northcote Social Club 301 High Street Northcote
Northcote Library 32-38 Seperation Street Northcote
Belvga 61 Bay Street Port Melbourne
Foxes Den 99 Bay Street Port Melbourne
The Space Carlton Place Prahran
Chapel off Chapel 12 Little Chapel Street Prahran
Preston Library 266 Gower Street Preston
The Old Fire Station Cafe Gallery 378 High Street Preston
Dexter 456 High Street Preston



Business
Richmond Library
The Corner Hotel

The Beer & Burger Bar
Blackhearts & Sparrows
Hawk & Hunter

Cafe Alfami
Seddon Deadly Sins

Australian National Academy of
Music
The Blue Room
Dead Man Espresso

Spud Bar
Splash
Lux Bite

Boyd Comunity Hub / Southbank
Library
VCA Student Lounge
Fatto Bar & Cantina
Bear Brass
Malthouse Theatre

Theatreworks
Readings St Kilda
Iddy Biddy
St Kilda Galleon
The National Theatre
Lady Grange
Freddie Wimpoles
The Banff

Cowderoy's Dairy
The Thornbury Local
Northern Soul
Ampers&
Palace Westgarth
Choks Pot
Yellow Bird
Journeyman

Blackhearts & Sparrows

Sun Cinema
The Commercial Hotel
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210

279
35

590

40

207

113

14

112

35-37

20

125
145

14

635

843

863

89

88

122

169
88

238

Address
Church Street
Swan Street
Swan Street
Swan Street
Glen Eira Avenue

Charles Street
Victoria Street

Bank Street

Clarendon Street
Market Street

Chapel Street
Como Centre, Toorak Road
Toorak Road

City Road

Grant Street
Hamer Hall, St Kilda Road
Southgate Shopping Centre
Sturt Street

Acland Street
Acland Street
Blessington Street
Carlisle Street
Carlisle Street
Fitzroy Street
Fitzroy Street
Fitzroy Street

Cowderoy Street
High Street
High Street
High Street
High Street

Ferguson Street

Chapel Street
Chapel Street

Punt Road

Ballarat Street
Whitehall Street

Suburb
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Ripponlea

Seddon
Seddon

South Melbourne

South Melbourne
South Melbourne

South Yarra
South Yarra
South Yarra

Southbank

Southbank
Southbank
Southbank
Southbank

St Kilda
St Kilda
St Kilda
St Kilda
St Kilda
St Kilda
St Kilda
St Kilda

St Kilda West
Thornbury
Thornbury
Thornbury
Westgarth

Williamstown

Windsor
Windsor

Windsor

Yarraville
Yarraville



