Business		Address	Suburb
Convent Bakery		Abbotsford Convent	Abbotsford
Three Bags Full	60	Nicholson Street	Abbotsford
Collingwood Library	11	Stanton Street	Abbotsford
Yellow Door	119	Dundas Street	Albert Park
D.O.C Pizza Bar	135	Victoria Avenue	Albert Park
St Kilda Library	150	Carlisle Street	Balaclava
The Local	184	Carlisle Street	Balaclava
Blackhearts & Sparrows	186	Carlisle Street	Balaclava
Lava in Balaclava	219	Carlisle Street	Balaclava
Little Captain	353	Inkerman Street	Balaclava
The Glass Merchants	63 - 65	Nelson Street	Balaclava
Rock Salt Cafe	364	Bay Street	Brighton
Brighton Library	14	Wilson Street	Brighton
Wide Open Road	274	Barkly Street	Brunswick
Brunswick Library	233	Sydney Road	Brunswick
The Brunswick Green	313	Sydney Road	Brunswick
Blackhearts & Sparrows	379	Sydney Road	Brunswick
Blackhearts & Sparrows	131	Lygon Street	Brunswick East
Poached	169	Lygon Street	Brunswick East
3RRR	221	Nicholson Street	Brunswick East
My Other Brother	586	Burke Road	Camberwell
Rivoli Cinema	200	Camberwell Road	Camberwell
The Rustic Table	1363	Toorak Road	Camberwell
Kathleen Syme Library & Community Centre	251	Faraday Street	Carlton
Readings Carlton	306	Lygon Street	Carlton
D.O.C Espresso	326	Lygon Street	Carlton
D.O.C Delicatessen	330	Lygon Street	Carlton
Cinema Nova	380	Lygon Street	Carlton
Bella Union @ Trades Hall	54	Victoria Street	Carlton
Annoying Brother	650	Nicholson Street	Carlton North
Birdie Numnums	745	Nicholson Street	Carlton North
Carlton Library	667	Rathdowne Street	Carlton North
Depot de Pain	693	Rathdowne Street	Carlton North
Cafe Q	304	Queens Parade	Clifton Hill
Mojo's Pizza	384	Queens Parade	Clifton Hill
Coburg Library		Corner Victoria & Louise Streets	Coburg
Two Monks	350	Sydney Road	Coburg

Business		Address	Suburb
PBS FM	47	Easey Street	Collingwood
Everyday Coffee	33	Johnston Street	Collingwood
South of Johnston	46	Oxford Street	Collingwood
Blackhearts & Sparrows	123	Smith Street	Collingwood
Kent Street	201	Smith Street	Collingwood
Craft & Co	390	Smith Street	Collingwood
Rhumbas	790	Bourke Street	Docklands
Chia Chia	18 / 800	Collins Street	Docklands
The Hub @ Docklands	80	Harbour Esplanade	Docklands
Medici	36	New Quay Promenade	Docklands
Library @ The Dock	107	Victoria Harbour Promenade	Docklands
East Melbourne Library	122	George Street	East Melbourne
The Pound Cafe	1/3	Carre Street	Elsternwick
Goathouse	2 / 272	Glenhuntly Road	Elsternwick
Classic Cinema	9	Gordon Street	Elsternwick
The Grumpy Swimmer	110	Ormond Road	Elwood
Veruca Salt	114	Ormond Road	Elwood
Mamma Says	120	Station Street	Fairfield
Fairfield Library	121	Station Street	Fairfield
Fitzroy Social	222	Brunswick Street	Fitzroy
The Stone Hotel	298 - 300	Brunswick Street	Fitzroy
Polyester Records	387	Brunswick Street	Fitzroy
De Clieu	446	Gertrude Street	Fitzroy
Hares & Hyenas	446	Johnston Street	Fitzroy
Fitzroy Library	128	Moor Street	Fitzroy
Blackhearts & Sparrows	119	Scotchmer Street	Fitzroy North
Bargoonga Nganjin North Fitzroy Library	182 - 186	St Georges Road	Fitzroy North
Tin Pot Cafe	248	St Georges Road	Fitzroy North
Flemington Library	313	Racecourse Road	Flemington
Dancing Dog Cafe	42 a	Albert Street	Footscray
Maples Cafe	111	Nicholson Street	Footscray
Brown Cow Restaurant	382	Hampton Street	Hampton
Hawthorn Arts Centre	360	Burwood Road	Hawthorn
Lido	675	Glenferrie Road	Hawthorn
Readings Hawthorn	701	Glenferrie Road	Hawthorn
White Rabbit Record Bar	176	Bellair Street	Kensington
Kensington Town Hall	30 - 34	Bellair Street	Kensington
Blackhearts & Sparrows	516	Macaulay Road	Kensington

Business		Address	Suburb
Kew Library		Corner Cotham Road & Civic Drive	Kew
Kew Court House	188	High Street	Kew
Aunt Maggies	72 - 76	Glenferrie Road	Malvern
Readings Malvern	185	Glenferrie Road	Malvern
Pellegrini's Espresso Bar	66	Bourke Street	Melbourne
The Butterfly Club	5	Carson Place	Melbourne
e:55	55	Elizabeth Street	Melbourne
Workshop	1/413	Elizabeth Street	Melbourne
Melbourne Multicultural Hub	506	Elizabeth Street	Melbourne
Queen Victoria Market - Deli Hall		Elizabeth Street	Melbourne
Melbourne Visitors Centre		Federation Square	Melbourne
City Library	253	Flinders Lane	Melbourne
Toby's Estate	325	Flinders Lane	Melbourne
Pearson Murphy	124	La Trobe Street	Melbourne
1000 pound Bend	361	Little Lonsdale Street	Melbourne
Half Tix		Melbourne Town Hall, Swanston Street	Melbourne
Loop Project Space & Bar	23	Meyers Place	Melbourne
Blu Point Cafe	336	Russell Street	Melbourne
Metropolis Books	level 3/252	Swanston Street	Melbourne
Readings @ State Library		Swanston Street	Melbourne
State Library Victoria		Swanston Street	Melbourne
Daily Perk	8	Armstrong Street	Middle Park
Middle Park Library	254 - 256	Richardson Street	Middle Park
The Substation	1	Market Street	Newport
North Melbourne Library	66	Errol Street	North Melbourne
Ample Cafe Bar	123 - 125	Howard Street	North Melbourne
Arts House - North Melbourne Town Hall	521	Queensberry Street	North Melbourne
Northcote Town Hall	189	High Street	Northcote
The Wesley Ann	250	High Street	Northcote
Northcote Social Club	301	High Street	Northcote
Northcote Library	32 - 38	Seperation Street	Northcote
Belvga	61	Bay Street	Port Melbourne
Foxes Den	99	Bay Street	Port Melbourne
The Space		Carlton Place	Prahran
Chapel off Chapel	12	Little Chapel Street	Prahran
Preston Library	266	Gower Street	Preston
The Old Fire Station Cafe Gallery	378	High Street	Preston
Dexter	456	High Street	Preston

Business		Address	Suburb
Richmond Library	415	Church Street	Richmond
The Corner Hotel	57	Swan Street	Richmond
The Beer & Burger Bar	110	Swan Street	Richmond
Blackhearts & Sparrows	202	Swan Street	Richmond
Hawk & Hunter	8 - 10	Glen Eira Avenue	Ripponlea
Cafe Alfami	78	Charles Street	Seddon
Seddon Deadly Sins	148	Victoria Street	Seddon
Australian National Academy of Music	210	Bank Street	South Melbourne
The Blue Room	279	Clarendon Street	South Melbourne
Dead Man Espresso	35	Market Street	South Melbourne
Spud Bar	590	Chapel Street	South Yarra
Splash		Como Centre, Toorak Road	South Yarra
Lux Bite	40	Toorak Road	South Yarra
Boyd Comunity Hub / Southbank Library	207	City Road	Southbank
VCA Student Lounge		Grant Street	Southbank
Fatto Bar & Cantina		Hamer Hall, St Kilda Road	Southbank
Bear Brass		Southgate Shopping Centre	Southbank
Malthouse Theatre	113	Sturt Street	Southbank
Theatreworks	14	Acland Street	St Kilda
Readings St Kilda	112	Acland Street	St Kilda
lddy Biddy	35 - 37	Blessington Street	St Kilda
St Kilda Galleon	9	Carlisle Street	St Kilda
The National Theatre	20	Carlisle Street	St Kilda
Lady Grange	1	Fitzroy Street	St Kilda
Freddie Wimpoles	125	Fitzroy Street	St Kilda
The Banff	145	Fitzroy Street	St Kilda
Cowderoy's Dairy	14	Cowderoy Street	St Kilda West
The Thornbury Local	635	High Street	Thornbury
Northern Soul	843	High Street	Thornbury
Ampers&	863	High Street	Thornbury
Palace Westgarth	89	High Street	Westgarth
Choks Pot	88	Ferguson Street	Williamstown
Yellow Bird	122	Chapel Street	Windsor
Journeyman	169	Chapel Street	Windsor
Blackhearts & Sparrows	88	Punt Road	Windsor
Sun Cinema	8	Ballarat Street	Yarraville
The Commercial Hotel	238	Whitehall Street	Yarraville